Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4354

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2017

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2017)

I, HAROLD LOMAS, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 425,089 123,985 549,074
Charles Sturt University 446,674 130,280 576,954
Macquarie University 1,846,135 538,456 2,384,501
Southern Cross University 392,360 114,438 506,798
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

890,430
9,406,728
2,524,587

10,452,622
1,397,988

914,754

1,693,460

1,354,480

196,100
1,625,516
9,758,864
1,669,540

816,761
11,452,229
527,001

295,676
1,980,275
1,544,975
2,625,873

10,789,916

367,923

327,032

2,251,571
519,701
989,723

5,648,995

1,487,227
5,112,909
1,900,372

2,664,368

17,312
1,106,605

497,368

7,154,103

236,125

259,709
2,743,629
736,337
3,048,681
407,746
266,804
493,926

395,057
57,196
474,109
2,846,335
486,950

238,222
3,340,234
153,708

86,239
577,580
450,618
765,879

3,147,058
107,311
95,385

656,708
151,580
288,669
1,647,623

433,774
1,491,265
554,276

777,107

5,049
322,759

145,066

2,086,613

68,870

1,150,139
12,150,357
3,260,924
13,501,303
1,805,734
1,181,558
2,187,386

1,749,537
253,296
2,099,625
12,605,199
2,156,490

1,054,983
14,792,463
680,709

381,915
2,557,855
1,995,593
3,391,752

13,936,974

475,234

422,417

2,908,279

671,281
1,278,392
7,296,618

1,921,001
6,604,174
2,454,648

3,441,475

22,361
1,429,364

642,434

9,240,716

304,995
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MCD University of Divinity 69,566
The University of Notre Dame Austraia 89,575
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 1,387

TOTAL Australia
105,469,895

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Number #2
Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 01 February 2017 at 14:34:41

20,290
26,126
405

30,762,052

89,856
115,701
1,792

136,231,947

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 04

February 2017 05:00:45
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