

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4354

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2017
Program	Research	Sub Program	Research Support Program
Component		Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -2017)

I, HAROLD LOMAS, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	425,089	123,985	549,074
Charles Sturt University	446,674	130,280	576,954
Macquarie University	1,846,135	538,456	2,384,591
Southern Cross University	392,360	114,438	506,798

The University of New England	890,430	259,709	1,150,139
The University of New South Wales	9,406,728	2,743,629	12,150,357
The University of Newcastle	2,524,587	736,337	3,260,924
The University of Sydney	10,452,622	3,048,681	13,501,303
University of Technology, Sydney	1,397,988	407,746	1,805,734
University of Western Sydney	914,754	266,804	1,181,558
University of Wollongong	1,693,460	493,926	2,187,386
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	1,354,480	395,057	1,749,537
Federation University Australia	196,100	57,196	253,296
La Trobe University	1,625,516	474,109	2,099,625
Monash University	9,758,864	2,846,335	12,605,199
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	1,669,540	486,950	2,156,490
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	816,761	238,222	1,054,983
The University of Melbourne	11,452,229	3,340,234	14,792,463
Victoria University	527,001	153,708	680,709
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	295,676	86,239	381,915
Griffith University	1,980,275	577,580	2,557,855
James Cook University	1,544,975	450,618	1,995,593
Queensland University of Technology	2,625,873	765,879	3,391,752
The University of Queensland	10,789,916	3,147,058	13,936,974
University of Southern Queensland	367,923	107,311	475,234
University of the Sunshine Coast	327,032	95,385	422,417
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	2,251,571	656,708	2,908,279
Edith Cowan University	519,701	151,580	671,281
Murdoch University	989,723	288,669	1,278,392
The University of Western Australia	5,648,995	1,647,623	7,296,618
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,487,227	433,774	1,921,001
The University of Adelaide	5,112,909	1,491,265	6,604,174
University of South Australia	1,900,372	554,276	2,454,648
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	2,664,368	777,107	3,441,475
NT Amount (excludes GST)	2,001,200	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0,112,170
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	17,312	5.040	22 261
	1,106,605	5,049 322,759	22,361 1,429,364
Charles Darwin University	1,100,005	522,759	1,429,304
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	10 - 0.40		<i></i>
University of Canberra	497,368	145,066	642,434
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	7,154,103	2,086,613	9,240,716
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	236,125	68,870	304,995

MCD University of Divinity	69,566	20,290	89,856
The University of Notre Dame Australia	89,575	26,126	115,701
Torrens University Australia Ltd	1,387	405	1,792
TOTAL Australia			
	105,469,895	30,762,052	136,231,947

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Number #2

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 01 February 2017 at 14:34:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04 February 2017 05:00:45